EC TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE  No. BSH/4612/4340807/08 Page 2 of 6
Notice on legal remedies available:
Objection to this document may be filed within one month after notification. The objection must be filed in writing to,
or put on record at, Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency, Bernhard-Nocht-Str. 78, 20359 Hamburg, Germany
Components necessary for operation:
See Annex 1 to EC type examination (Module B) certificate BSH/4612/4340807/08
Approval Documentation:
See Annex 2 to EC type examination (Module B) certificate BSH/4612/4340807/08

No.: BSH/4612/4340807/08
I. List of components:
No. Designation Type designation
1. X-Band scanner (up mast) a) 6 ft. array, type AU11-06N/S* (GEM)
2. X-Band transceiver (up mast) a) 12 kW, type SU70-10N/S* (GEM)
b) 25 kW, type SU70-25N/S* (GEM)
3. Performance Monitor PM30-02* a) Sensor, type SPM-010* (GEM)
b) Power supply, type APM-030* (GEM)
4.1 Display with 340mm PPI a) Type JH23T02 MMD-E1 (Hatteland)
4.2 Display with 250mm PPI a) Type JH19T01 MMD-E1 (Hatteland)
b) Type JH19T02 MMD-E1 (Hatteland)
5.1 ARPA processor a) Computer RS4 v. 2 (Capax)
5.2 Processor interfacing a) Radar integrator board (RIB)
- high frequency box V.2
- low frequency box V.2
b) Connection board X1
c) Connection board X2
6. Control keyboard with integrated track- a) ES3
ball b) ES4**
7. GEM - TRANSAS interface / power
supply
a) Type ASU-40000* (GEM)
8. Power supply a) Pulsar Extreme C 1500 UPS (MGE)
Art.-No. 5103171400
9. Power supply line filter a) Line filter 10A (MGE)
10. LAN-Switch a) Type EDS 308** (MOXA)
Note: Items of the equipment, identified by *, have been previously subjected to a MED type approval
process and are identified in certification under the GEM brand. They were not fully and/or individually
tested during this session of type approval. Certificate no. 24 830 - 05 Lux, issued January 18, 2005,
references these units.
Items of the equipment, identified by **, have been previously subjected to a MED type approval process.
They were not fully and/or individually tested during this session of type approval. Certificate no. MED-B-
4671, issued March 14th, 2008, references these units.
EC TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE  No. BSH/4612/4340807/08 Page 4 of 6
II. Table of combinations:
Note: X = Mandatory equipment
A = Optional for additional display systems, e.g. radar display in the wings
O = Optional equipment
D = One out of noted possibilities in relevant section is mandatory
a)..z) = Reference to relevant section within List of components
 C = All items of relevant section in list of components are mandatory
1.1 1.2
X
-B
an
d
N
av
iR
ad
ar
 4
00
0M
FD
 (P
P
I 2
50
) U